This results in a credit of $(14,443.25), for a revised contract price of $3,929,581.75.

The current contract time for final completion is five hundred twenty (520) calendar days, or July 
5, 2012. The days to achieve final completion for the project will be extended two hundred 
fifteen (215) calendar days to February 5, 2013, to accommodate both the rehabilitation of the 
mixed liquor screw pumps, and blower and aeration basin improvements warranty work.

Alternatives

It appears that the Council has the following alternatives concerning the issue at hand.